rear to all Residence B District.

The land in said Stoneham, situated on the Southerly side of Franklin Street, bounded and
described as follows: 

Being a portion of land as described in a Deed at Middlesex South District Registry of Deeds in
Book 82173, Page 76, beginning One Hundred Three and Forty-Nine Hundredths (103.49) feet
from the Northeasterly corner of said lot thence: 

SOUTHEASTERLY: by land of the Town of Stoneham Seventy-One and Ninety-Five Hundredths
(71.95) feet, thence 

WESTERLY: by land now or formerly of Rao One Hundred (100.00) feet, thence

NORTHERLY:  by land now or formerly of Joyce One Hundred Two and Eleven
Hundredths (102.11) feet, thence 

EASTERLY: on a curve with a radius of Five Hundred and Eighty-Two Hundredths
(500.82) feet, a length of One Hundred One and Fifty-Two Hundredths
(101.52) feet, to the point of beginning.

Containing 8,377 square feet, more or less.

Charles Houghton
15 Kimball Drive

Article 5.  Voted Article 5 as set forth in the May 6, 2024 Annual Town Meeting 
Warrant.    

⅔ Vote Required
⅔ Vote Passes Per Moderator

[...]

by Summer Street, as shown on said plan Ninety-Five and Sixty-
Eight Hundredths (95.68) feet, more or less;

NORTHWESTERLY: by land of Vayo, as shown on said plan, Ninety-Five and Fifty-Eight
Hundredths (95.58) feet, more or less; 

NORTHEASTERLY:  by Lot A, as shown on said plan, One Hundred Forty-Three and
Twenty-Six Hundredths (143.26) feet, more or less; 

SOUTHEASTERLY: by Pond Street, as shown on said plan, Sixty-Five (65.00) feet, more
or less; and 

SOUTHERLY: by a curved line forming the junction of Pond and Summer Streets,
Fifty-Five and Ninety Hundredths (55.90) feet, more or less.